GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



INVITATION FOR BIDS

FUNDED BY THE EXPRESSWAY INCOME IN SRI LANKA NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

INVITING FOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES OF AIR CONDITIONERS INSTALLED ALONG THE EXPRESSWAY OPERATION, MAINTENANCE & MANAGEMENT DIVISION FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR. (2024/2025)

1. The Chairman, Expressway Operation, Maintenance & Management Division's Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from eligible and fully qualified bidders for the above procurement.

No.	Contract No.	Expressway	Bid Bond Amount (Rs.)
1.	RDA/EOM&M/PRC/2024/ELE/07	Southern Expressway.	100,000.00
2.	RDA/EOM&M/PRC/2024/ELE/08	Extension of Southern Expressway.	100,000.00
3.	RDA/EOM&M/PRC/2024/ELE/09	Outer Circular Highway.	50,000.00

- 2. Priority will be given to minor entrepreneurs of related areas of each expressway considering their capacities and the fulfilling of our requirements for the purpose of incentive of minor entrepreneurs.
- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Section, Expressway Operation, Maintenance & Management Division, Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama (Telephone: 038-2289122 / Fax: 038-2289560) and inspect the bidding documents free of charge during office hours.
- 4. Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 21.05.2024 at 10.30 a.m at Walgama, Bandaragama office.
- 5. Bidders can bid for only one or all bids separately.
- 6. Each set of bidding documents in Sinhala language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Deputy Director General, (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama or Additional Director, Beliatta Interchange from 08.05.2024 until 29.05.2023 (except poya days & weekends) during 9.00 a.m to 2.30 p.m upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 2,500.00 + applicable taxes.
- 7. Sealed Bid may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered in duplicated to the Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama to receive on or before 10.00 a.m on 30.05.2024. Late bids will be rejected. Please indicate relevant contract number on top left-hand corner of the envelop.
- 8. The bids will be opened immediately after the closing of bids at the office of the Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of opening.

The Chairman
Director's Procurement Committee,
C/O Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division),
Road Development Authority,
Kahatagahahena, Walgama,
Bandaragama.